# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2789918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FLASCHENTRAGER	03/03/2014
THORSTEN KOCH	03/05/2014
BJORN SEIPEL	03/05/2014
TOBIAS MELZ	02/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.		
Street Address:	HANSASTRASSE 27C		
City:	MUNCHEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80686		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14342797	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-312-6600

**Email:** rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	785.53483X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032548 FRAME: 0337

502743322

ASSIGNMENT					ATTY, DOCKET NO.:			
	alana araban 2 maka 1990 kwa kwa 1974 kwa 1974 kwa 1979 kwa 1979 maka 1979 maka 1979 kwa 1979 kwa 1979 kwa 197				785.53483X00			
hereir	WHEREAS the below named inventable referred to as the ASSIGNOR inventage.				ventors are named below)			
	Actuator having at leas	st one co	ontrol element wh	ich has thermal trans	ducer material			
X	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.							
for which U.S. Application No.			for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on					
			5 - Maria de Caractería (Maria de Caractería (Maria de Caractería (Maria de Caractería (Maria de Caractería (M					
	for which an International Application w	vas filed on	September 4, 2012	as PCT/EP2012/003696	, designating the United States.			
	Hansast	rasse 27. Aünchen	c Germany	erung der angewandt				
invenincludice included benefit ASSIG and enterm of the use ASSIG countring by and or identification identification identification in the including the including the including the including the including identification in	NOW, WITNESSETH that for goods, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, it ition and application, including any and all ling any and all renewals, reissues, reex its accruing or to accrue with respect to GNEE, its assigns and legal representative tensions thereof, with all the rights, power terms of any and all such Letters Patent and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigned AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to the form of the properties o	s assigns an il divisions a aminations a aminations the filing cres to have, ters Patent vers, privile the wers, privile to when grant gas and legal eyed the same to execute a same to said applications a equests the content of the privile in our sirable in our	and legal representatives, and continuations thereo; and extensions thereo; or securing of patents in hold, exercise, and enjoy which may be granted the ges and advantages in at leted, including any and all representatives, in as a te, if the assignment had II papers that may be not a ASSIGNEE, its assigns and securing Letters Pate Commissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, its assigns at f Antonelli, Terry, Stout, rider to comply with the	the entire and exclusive right, and any and all Letters Pat and in and to any and all petters Pat and in and to any and all pet the United States and/or any said invention and applicative refor, including any and all mywise arising from or apper Il renewals, reissues, reexamiumple and beneficial a manne not been made. eccessary to file applications is and legal representatives and thereon. It is and Trademarks to issue a not legal representatives, in ac I kraus, LLP the power to institute of the said that the power to institute of the said that the said th	nt, title and interest in and to said ent which may be granted therefor, riority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for r to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.			
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENT	Politica	INVENTOR	'S SIGNATURE	22 15			
202	David FLASCHENTRAGER FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Thorsten KOCH		INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE CLI	3.3.14 08.03.14			
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR  Biörn SEIPEL		INVENTOR	's signature	05.03.14			
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	24.1.14			
205	Tobias MELZ FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTO	S SIGNATURE	DATE			
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATE			

**RECORDED: 03/28/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032548 FRAME: 0338